|State Workforce
- |Development Board

Friday, March 22, 2024 - Nashville, TN

Full Board Meeting
10:00 AM - 12:45 PM
PEARL Room

(11| Tube|

Welcome
Tim Berry, Chair

Roll Call

Iler Bradley, Workforce Systems Project Manager
Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development

Approval of Minutes (vote required)

Workforce Update

Deniece Thomas, Commissioner
Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development

American Job Centers & Adult Education Program Assessment
KPMG Team

Board Certification Process
Tamera Parsons, UTCIS Performance Consultant

Rural Enterprise Management
Nora Johnson and Katherine Rinkenberger

Break

Financial Reporting (vote required)
Brian Eardley, Fiscal Service Director
Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development

Friday, March 22, 2024 - Nashville, TN

10:00 AM

10:05 AM

10:10 AM

10:15 AM

10:20 AM

10:50 AM

11:05 AM

11:10 AM

11:25 AM



Committee Updates
Oversight Committee
Operations Committee
Innovation Committee

Local Workforce Development Board Update

Amber Covington
Greater Memphis Local Workforce Development Board

Employment Security Update
Jason Cecil, Assistant Commissioner
Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development

Rehabilitation Services
Kevin Wright, Assistant Commissioner
Rehabilitation Services, Tennessee Department of Human Services

New Business

Closing Remarks
Tim Berry, Chair

2024 State Workforce Development Board Meetings:
e Friday, May 17, 2024

e Friday, August 23, 2024
e Friday, November 1, 2024

Friday, March 22, 2024 - Nashville, TN

11:35 AM
11:45 AM
11:55 AM

12:05 PM

12:20 PM

12:30 PM

12:40 PM

12:45 PM



