

Friday, March 22, 2024 - Nashville, TN

Full Board Meeting 10:00 AM - 12:45 PM PEARL Room You Tube

You Tube ((LIVE STREAMING))

Welcome Tim Berry, Chair	10:00 AM
Roll Call Iler Bradley, Workforce Systems Project Manager Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development	10:05 AM
Approval of Minutes (vote required)	10:10 AM
Workforce Update Deniece Thomas, Commissioner Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development	10:15 AM
American Job Centers & Adult Education Program Assessment KPMG Team	10:20 AM
Board Certification Process Tamera Parsons, UTCIS Performance Consultant	10:50 AM
Rural Enterprise Management Nora Johnson and Katherine Rinkenberger	11:05 AM
Break	11:10 AM
Financial Reporting (vote required) Brian Eardley, Fiscal Service Director Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development	11:25 AM

Committee Updates Oversight Committee Operations Committee Innovation Committee	11:35 AM 11:45 AM 11:55 AM
Local Workforce Development Board Update Amber Covington Greater Memphis Local Workforce Development Board	12:05 PM
Employment Security Update Jason Cecil, Assistant Commissioner Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development	12:20 PM
Rehabilitation Services Kevin Wright, Assistant Commissioner Rehabilitation Services, Tennessee Department of Human Services	12:30 PM
New Business	12:40 PM
Closing Remarks Tim Berry, Chair	12:45 PM

2024 State Workforce Development Board Meetings:

- Friday, May 17, 2024Friday, August 23, 2024
- Friday, November 1, 2024